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P\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Not Operated Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc.

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

900 Union Building, Charleston, W. Va,

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS
May 3, 19. 50
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Steele District

ADDRESS

Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc., Wood County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS .

900 Union Building Well No._ 1 Serial 1329
Charlés‘bon, W. Va,

ADDRESS O. E. Crow Farm

GENTLEMEN
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant oexasexdated 15th
July 1906 —, madeby 0. E. Crow t

Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc. —, and recorded on theJL_deay
of _ August 1906

Book_1L1 —, page. 154

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed thejr maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address__ day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc,

//f:ﬁ‘ 11 oL 78 WELL OPERATOR
o> T 900 Union Building
ey IR g e Address STREET

PM »Y, () ¥ of
N e, Ty o Well Operator Charleston

o W & b, = CITY OR TowN | Zf—‘rﬁfz023
. S West Virginia

STATE

found by the department of mines, within said period of
partment of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
perator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

i or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
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GODFREY L. CABOT, INC.

NATURAL GAS

900 UNION BUILDING

.
CABOT
A

BOX 1473

CHARLESTON 25, W. VA.

WILLARD P. SMITH

Eastern Production Mgr.

West Virginia Division
HARVEY J. SIMMONS, Jr.

General Superintendent

West Virginia Department of Mines

0il and Gas Division

Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:
7 We

of our 0, E.

We
and location

£

Encl.

cct Boston, w/ notice & plat.
AGB

w/ " "

Yours very truly,

enclose one copy of notice of proposed location

Crow #1, Serial 1329, located in Ste@le District,
Wood County, West Virginia,

are sending you under separate cover tracing
plat showing the position of the above well.
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Godf'vey L, Cabot, Ine,
900 Union Building
Gentleren:

= : Mmo.mzﬁ WO0m320 to drlll Well
Wood mg

Very tmly yours,
Adninistrative Assistant
QOIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHNHsK
Encle2

GC: Inspector 0, C. Howard

12/15/2023
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GODFREY L. CABOT, INC.

' Basa G WELL RECORD
— ———————— ,:,u»&ﬁv“__;::_ = _,_l.,_ ——— :-':i;::::‘»;; = == = - fi;i-N-sqm e e

SERIAI. NO. 4359 e OPERATING DISTRICT Wirt Warrant No. =39

FARM No. LEASE NoO.

R 0. B, Crow TAX DISTRICT 1 s

UN Wood TOWNSHIP Steele TATE W. Va.

DRILLING COMMENCED DRILLING COMPLETED

June 8, 1950 September 7, 1950

il 2 L T R O S e e, . MR NS
"~ ROCK PRESSURE RECORD PRODUCING SAND RECORD

]
i%
Sand lbs., in hrs. !; Sand, from 50 to Init. Prod. M. C. F. Gas
Oriskany 1080 35 | Oriskany 17
Sand Ibs., in bhrs. | Sand, from to Init. Prod. M. C. F. Gas
I
Sand Ibs., xn hrs. , Sand, from to Init. Prod. M. C. F. Gas
= OPE-N_FI"‘OW — — — .:.Jﬁ“_':": ——_ o ;(:‘ASAIﬁ‘G”ﬁEicioAi—D — — — =
Time, Condition: Ihm lm ino ii‘
s e S B | USED IN LEFT IN
lOths Mercury lD lnch Openlng I SI1Ze WEIGHT DRILLING WELL HOW CASING SET

1
Volume 622 M.C.F. f 13*| LB# 270 270

24 HOUR PRODUCTION TEST

AFTER TUBING ﬁ 10" 1&-504 187 | 1487 | Shoe.
M.C.F. Line Pressure ;i 8w 2L# 2061 | 2061 | Shoe.
ah#

SRR ) T ________in 24 Hours :: 7% 2‘917 h91.7 Load Packer.
TUBED AND SHUT IN  Date I
Packer, Size Kind .&
Set, Depth Size Anchor ; e PEIRITRS TN o i
Perf. Top S SHOOTING RECORD

JPert Top . oo AR o o Lo 2“;_3. fom 5016 ©  5032.9°*° Septe. 8, 1950
Sho

ELEVATION: &;;_ tGauge Before {5,,4 R M’ Gauge, 3 %ffﬂv{% 622 lqg o
FORMATION ‘ COLOR TOP | BOTTOM s;%%:'; H‘;Z':-?R Eoﬂ'ﬁfﬁ“ ,‘_?551'; ‘ REMARKS

Redrock | 0| 65

Blue Slate 65 | 70

Redrock | | 1W

White Slate | . 120 | 180

Redrock . 180 | 200

White Slate 200 225 |

Redrock | | 228 | 350

White Slate 350 ([ 3N

Redrock ; | 317 | N9

Blue Slate ; - 510 521

White Slate | | 530 & S50

Redrock 550 633

White Slate | . 633 660

White Slate f | 680 710

Sand : i 710 73k

White Shiiibe ; 734 | 850

Redrock - i | 850 | S| &g

Slate & Shells | | 9hS | 960 ‘ g

Redrock ! . 960 | 967 ! i

Slate and She . 967 @ 1000 |

Redrock | 1000 | 105015 .

Lime : | 1050 1076 ;

Sand " 11076 | 1110 , Water | 1095 1/2 bailer per hour,

Slate ‘110 172 i z | |

Sand [ 3378 | IRAR|

Siate BT TRERTTTY | | | 12/15/2023
Sand 122 | 12l ' f '

Slate 12l | 1280 . o . .

Sand 11280 | 1335 ‘ Vater = 1300 | 2 - 13" bailers per hour,
Gray Slate ! 11335 | 1340 ! | | |

Gritpy Lime 1340 | 1390 ?

Sand ' | 1390 | 1485 |

Slate and shells 1488 | T

' OPERATING DIST] MAP SQUA
SERIAL No._ 1320 FARM O, E. Crow No.__ L TOWNSHIP. '@ Lo Noo B3

WARRANT NO.



: s OPERATING DIST. 3
sErIAL No. 1329 FARM O E.Crow—— NO 1 TOWNSHIP. “Wipt
: 2 b 5 ol ;;, 5%

. = _ . |STEELLINE| yaApp OR | OIL, GAS DEPTH
FORMATION - COLOR TOP | BOTTOM | MEASURE- SOFT OR WATER FOUND REMARKS
’ . . { ‘ s MENTS

Water | 1775 | Hole filling wp .

5018-26: 273 Yef,
3 5028-32: 327 Mef.

12/15/2023

DATE

"APPROVED

FOREMAN



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOMP Weil No._/ A_ﬁ‘ #4&74 g
, / 2 7
COMPANYW 2L/ X M C/Qz 5 ADDRESS /W e } ]

, o
FARMW e/~ DISTRICT A%Z county_ Nz m><

Filling Material Used /éé/% /%_./ Gu MV/L

—

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED — CASING ANB-TURING
CEMENT-THICKNESS woob-siz LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION | RECOVERED | size |  Losr
A, Sy as— 4595 AV AvVS,
¢ HEIP = HT T4 20¢r \$#% oo
[0 |A “a/p;l:. LEGE =~ 47" [(#F) | /0" | s0
(Letty 2/00
e Le/oe — 2885
Gl L0TA =]
L0 | fla (214 =200
Mm /34D
_‘1@ 4 24; (IEY — /3

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

S ”l = |
< Uipgpr, [[ l//'f’é/ i Q
ited t’he[aﬁvw/yell o,u;thls date.

‘Z/ /7 a% :’ %ﬂ/tc@

i f 8 L2~ DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
Tesl 121495/2023

;/J / / /4 47 I hereby certif

DATE




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merc. in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
{KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL Teee
Cempany
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
_ Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%s
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli leted Total-depth:s =
rilling complete otal dep > Pt tos
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. -bottom— -

Peor{-hottofn_ .~ =

0il

Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet = foet- FEET _INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

= DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

= INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No%_ﬁl&_@'zo Well No. Ly # /JLF.

COMPANYMML;ADD ESS /M/A/i VvV
MW DISTRICT. COUNTY. W

FARM
Filling Material Used /%«/ Gl (Prs, M
=
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

/JZ_M 700

/Y z4?z4é25f' 390 —2 55"

/

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
&5\ :
A5 N
& 4
Y 0eT 1981
WE(:] Av.i;a.?;l'.m 1
JEPARTHCNT OF MINES
,9 ,6 ¢‘/f47 eby certify I visited the above well on this date.

. b 7
Loigr 055 [

oo DlsTRlcT'ﬁELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL PACKERS
Cempany.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer____
Farm
13
WellNa 10 Size of
District, County. 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total'depth-—— -~
= s 3 P 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Pert. Boltoni=e—— . —

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in______Inch

/10ths Mere. in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perxfdbottom— -

Rock pressure

0il

Fresh water

Salt water.

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET______ INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



2M—5-50

GODFREY L. CABOT, INC.

NATURAL GAS

900 UNION BUILDING CABOT BOX 1473  CHARLESTON 25, W. VA,

S -

WILLARD P. SMITH
Eastern Production Mgr. November 7 3 19 Sl
West Virginia Division

HARVEY J. SIMMONS, Jr.
Ginexal Supsiliivadent

West Virginia Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We enclose copy of affidavit of plugging and
filling our well #l, serial 1329, on the 0. E. Crow farm
in Steele District, Wood County, West Virginia, Permit
No. WOO-320-P.

Yours very truly,

M lreh

e oY W772N
JW/c [N wov18st =)
enc. s = WEST VIRGINIA ‘

cc BAklard, Boston

7~ DEPARTHENT OF M PH&S '

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY S8ECTION ©, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
. Charleston, W. Va.

Not operated. Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
f o

900 Union Bldg., Charleston, W.Va.

ADDRESS 1 COMPLETE ADDRESS |,

-

August 6 SO0F | 1951
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER . ~ ! . ~_
WELL TO BE ABANDONED 5 &
Steele District
ADDRESS
: Wood
Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc. County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER 2
900 Union Building Well No.__Ls Serial 1329 F:
Charleston, W. Va.
ADDRESS 0. E. Crow Farm

NOTIFY INSPECTOR O, C. HOWARD = GRANTSVILLE - TELEPHONE 108

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the _ 123 day of __August , 19 5_1,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day 0w which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

m I
; A & p) 4 w /‘/I/ : GODF’REY L. GA.BOT’ INC‘
i :: ik s 2)\ Well Operator.
S Wt ) 12/15/2023

f

NOTE: UWM&:H m&;‘of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the dis :

county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjdcent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, the courses am{ isfances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitte éﬂm W« “
\LZE‘ ‘.'. oY .;’

il (Over)

WW‘F__PM Numzer

S



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

16 L]

Fill with clay from total depth to L997; 20 feet above Oriskany sand.
Drive lead plug.

Run 10! cement plug.

Pull 7" casing. . : 3e
Set bridge at 2100.

Run 10! cement plug (5! of crushed stone on top of cement).

Pull 8" casing. :

* Fill with clay to 1715.

Run 10t cement plug (5' of crushed stone on top of cement).

Pull 10" casing. SET A PERMANENT ERIDGE AT 1335'-bel

- ow water
Set bridge at 300. 2 sacks neat cement and 5! gx’wsuhod stone
Run 10*' cement plug.

2 Ciay £ill to 1055¢
L B 5

s iith"fl:;gto SN Neat Cement 10' - sealing off water

Run cement plug. - _

Erect suitable momument as prescribed by law.
Note: instead of setting bridse at 300!
which is in Red rock - set at 355' and
corplete as stated

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

GODFREY L. CABOT, INC.

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby aph?dda/2023

Tth

day of August, 1951 A8 e,

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: (' ”/i(aﬁ

e SR

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHAmESTON W VA



= F 0s.8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

i ____Not Operated — L00LFeY 15 Cabet, Incev.

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
—900 Union Bldg. = Charleston, W. Va._
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
October 25, 19581
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
________ Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc. Steele District
ADDRESS
Wood County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well. No.__1 Serial # 1329

ADDRESS

Qo Ee Crow Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING...0s. Co Howaxd,. Granteville, W. Vae

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
s
County of Wood
..... Cousby Stutler and Martin Burrows.

being— first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by.. Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc.
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 21 stday of August , 1951 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD4 FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PS:L‘: & L:':_“m
Clay 50471 | 49971 lead &
10t cement 48831 1241 7™
Bridge 21001t 10' cement &
5! crushed stdne 2061! 0 8 5/8"
Clay 2085 | 1715
10' cement &
5' crushed stdne 1487 O 10 8/a*
—__ Bridge 1335' | 2 - sagks cement &
5t crnqhedgstﬂmi
Clay 1336* | 1065t || 10' Cement
Bridge 355! 10! cement 2701 o 1s®
Clay 3451
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUME&T
(NAME) 10" x 23' Conerete marker - bronze
(NAME) /Mﬁ\ ol + >
roa\ e SR e
(NAME) '&:})‘_) ‘ - " n and
(NAME) e T 2 number, ed.
7y 19, iR
and that the wo ;g:%[/il pand filling said well was completed on the 27 th day of
—___ Septembexsa ey Bl N
) ‘ 7
And further d ents saith n/élg ;5;\"/’ _é
7o) W4 2>t
J2R1 8 LV

\x/? t) \‘-”."' " 7
Sworn to and subscﬁﬁeggééiér'é,me this 25 _th __dayof __Qct

My commission expires: Notary Public.
—.November 6, 1957 Permit No.. W00=320-4

W00~-320-pP

CHamLESTON W VA
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New Location, [X
Drill Deeper.. ... .. a

Latitude 39 ~ 72 '

Jo

Longitude &/

+ /[SOA=
7opo. Locaton

L8

Companyﬂw‘zf’ Lre

Address 900 Lizion (. Lfarleston . |

Farm _Qﬁ_&au/

Jeed
Tract__ Acres__ 7/ I=:ame No. 2 '/4é

Well (Farm) No._/ Serial No. AZ29
Elevation (Spirit Level) £.54.£0

Quadrangle Se/a v/ /e

County Dlstric%%
Enginee LA gns

Engineer's Registration No. (?7.5—

File No. Drawing No.

- = Denotes one inch spaces on border line

Date 9 -3 -~ SO Scale /“= /320"’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE NO._WOO- 320- -/12/15/2023
+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

of original tracing.

“'IMPERIAL'! TRACING CLOTH
K& ECO,NY.






